ENBRIDGE cadregiglonpros
Regulatory Coordinator egdregulatoryproceedings@enbridge.com 500 Consumers Road

Regulatory Affairs North York, Ontario M2J 1P8
Canada

VIA RIER. RESS and EMAIL
May 4, 2016

Ms. Kirsten Walli

Board Secretary

Ontario Energy Board

2300 Yonge Street, Suite 2700
Toronto, ON M4P 1E4

Re: Ontario Energy Board Generic Proceeding

Natural Gas Community Expansion
Board File No.: EB-2016-0004

Attached please find the curriculum vitae (“CVs”) of Enbridge’s witnesses.

This submission was filed through the Board’s Regulatory Electronic Submission
System (“RESS”). Confirmation of filing is attached to this letter.

Please contact the undersigned if you have any questions.

Yours truly,

[original signed]

Lorraine Chiasson
Regulatory Coordinator

Attachment

cc: All parties to EB-2016-0004



CURRICULUM VITAE OF
FAHEEM AHMAD

Experience: Enbridge Gas Distribution Inc.

Manager, Customer Portfolio and Policy
2010

Program Manager, Financial Assessment
2007

Supervisor, Gas Supply Analysis
2006

Program Manager, Portfolio Management
2004

Program Manager, Capital Appropriations
2003

Senior Advisor, Financial Business Performance
2001

Enbridge Incorporated

Financial Analyst, Business and Financial Analysis
2000

Lahore Electricity Supply Company

Manager, Operations
1996

Education: Certified Management Accountant (CMA)
Society of Management Accountants, 2004

Master of Business Administration
Wilfred Laurier University, 1999

Master of Science, Electrical Engineering
University of Engineering and Technology, Lahore, Pakistan, 1992

Memberships: The Society of Management Accountants of Ontario
Professional Engineers of Ontario

Appearances: (Ontario Energy Board)
EB-2015-0114
EB-2014-0276
EB-2012-0459
EB-2011-0354
EB-2011-0277
EB-2010-0146
RP-2002-0133



Experience:

Education:

Memberships:

Appearances:

CURRICULUM VITAE OF
IAN B. MACPHERSON

Enbridge Gas Distribution Inc.

Director, Business Development Storage & Transportation
Business Development
2015

Director, Analytics & Business Development
Business Development
2013

Senior Manager Storage Development
Business Development
2010

Senior Manager Strategic Planning
Strategy Research and Planning
2010

Senior Manager Direct Purchase
Customer Care
2008

Manager Contract Relationships
Strategic & Key Accounts
2006

Senior Account Executive
Strategic & Key Accounts
2001

Energy Solutions Consultant
Operations
1998

Project Engineer

Operations
1995

Bachelor of Science (Mechanical Engineering)
Queen’s University, Ontario, Canada, 1991
Certified Industrial Gas Consultant (CIGC)

Professional Engineers Ontario

(Ontario Energy Board)

EB-2015-0122
EB-2008-0219



Experience:

CURRICULUM VITAE OF
STEVE MCGILL

Enbridge Gas Distribution Inc.

Sr. Manager Business Development System Expansion

Sr. Manager, Sustainable Growth & Market Development
Strategy, 2105

Sr. Manager, Customer Care Finance & Contracts, 2014
Manager, Billing & Customer Systems, 2005
Manager, Strategic Projects & Market Analysis, 2003
Manager, Customer Support & Advocacy, 2000
Manager, Customer Accounting Projects, 1995
Manager, Large Volume Billing, 1992

Manager, Industrial Sales, Metropolitan Toronto, 1990
Manager, Rate & Contract Administration, 1987

Rate Research Analyst, 1985

Market Analyst, 1981

Distribution Planner , 1979

TransCanada Pipelines Limited

Junior Statistician

Junior Draftsman



Education: Bachelor of Arts (Honours Geography), University of Toronto,
1978

Miscellaneous short courses in Public Utility Management,
General Management and Accounting

Other: Member of the Board of Directors and Treasurer of the Oshawa
Ski Club o/a Brimacombe

Appearances: (Ontario Energy Board)

EB-2015-0029 and EB-2015-0049
EB-2012-0055
EB-2012-0459
EB-2011-0354
EB-2011-0277
EB-2011-0226
EB-2006-0034
EB-2005-0001
RP-2003-0203
RP-2002-0133
RP-2001-0032
RP-2000-0040
RP-1999-0058
RP-1999-0001
EBRO 497-01
EBRO 497
EBRO 495
EBRO 492
EBRO 490
EBRO 487
EBO 179-14/15



